Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

specific situation is called :
(A) Abstract
(B) Construct
(C) Aim
(D) Hypothesis
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
20. When should a reporter publish a
rumour that a public official has
engaged in an illicit sexual

(C) Pan
(D) Track
23. Which of the following is not among
the basic elements of investigative
reporting laid down by the Press
Council of India ?
(A) The subject should be of public
importance for the reader to
know
(B) The subject should be true
(C) An attempt is being made to
hide the truth from the people
(D) It has to be the work of the
reporter, not of others he is
reporting
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
24. Which pair of media from the
following has an extensive local
penetration and coverage ?

quantitatively for analysis
(C) It is name of codebook in
content analysis
(D) Checking reliability and
readability of respondent
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
28. Bernard Cohen observed that the
media may not be successful much
of the time in feeling people. What

certificates for film exhibition
(D) Once a certificate is issued by
CBFC, the film content cannot
be challenged in the court
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A) (1952)
(1958)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
32. In the context of audio-visual
production which of the technical
person is responsible for judging the

becomes ‘our’ world. ‘‘Our society is
in the process of merging the self
with the market, he fear’s part of
this merger is involuntary. Google,
Apple, Facebook and Microsoft have
supplied consumer data to the
Government. Now the movements of
each person, all information of each
individual is available from the
beginning of life till the end. This
was possible because government
and market came together. However,
if we are being watched without our
knowledge and involuntarily then
we also have to admit that we also
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
use the same system to monitor the
lives of others. We are infant eager
to watch the lives of others. We are

(C) We are losing privacy and are
eager to gain knowledge
(D) We are eager to get information
about others and losing our
privacy
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
36. ‘‘Men look, women appear.’’ All mass
media objectifies women. Which
media theorist introduced us to this

meanings :
(A) Paradigm
(B) Polysemic
(C) Populism
(D) Syntagm
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
40. Movies such as The Cabinet of
Dr. Caligari, ‘‘Metropolis’’ and
‘‘Psycho’’ are examples of films

are hard to locate is called :
(A) Random sampling
(B) Snowball sampling
(C) Quota sampling
(D) Theoretical sampling
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
44. Many media organisations carry out
public opinion polls by appealing
people to participate in it by sending

Indian Cinema ?
(A) Pankaj Mullick
(B) Sulochana
(C) Naushad
(D) Devika Rani
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
48. Which of the following is not the
direct and useful measure to ensure
external validity of a research ?

(C) Reviewers
(D) Prescribed listeners
52. ‘Amar Chitra Khata’ and ‘Tinkle’
comics were founded by :
(A) R. K. Laxman
(B) Anant Pai
(C) Mario Miranda
(D) Unni Krishnan
53. When compared with production
value, the selling price of
mainstream newspaper is always :
(A) Less
(B) More
(C) Equal
(D) Not fixed
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
54.
(A)
 1995

appropriate way to cope with a
negative event that may lead to
negative publicity is to :
(A) Discourage news coverage of
the event
(B) Deny the event occurred
(C) Hire a new content writer
(D) Facilitate news coverage
57. What is P. Sainath mainly known
for ?
(A) Writing about education
(B) Writing about agriculture
(C) Writing about science and
technology
(D) Writing about cultural issues
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
58.
(A)
(B)

knowledge
(2) Create public opinion for
development of society
(3) Promote Swadeshi
(4) Promote Swaraj
(A) (1) and (3) are correct
(B) (2) and (3) are correct
(C) (1) and (2) are correct
(D) (2) and (4) are correct
61. Which of the following is not a film
about news media ?
(A) Ace in the Hole
(B) Citizen Kane
(C) All the President’s Men
(D) Silence
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
62.
(A)
(B)

(B)
(C)
(D)
64. Padam Shri, Asgari Bai is a
popular :
(A) Bharatnatyam Dancer
(B) Khayal Singer
(C) Dhrupad Singer
(D) Kuchipudi Dancer
65. What does ‘‘Androcentric View’’
mean ?
(A) Male perspective
(B) Female perspective
(C) Transgender perspective
(D) Senior citizens perspective
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
66. Which of the following is the most
appropriate method to study the
nuances of gate-keeping process

activism :
(A) Civil Disobedience
(B) Litigation
(C) Plagiarism
(D) Armchair activism
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
69.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
70. The concept ‘Agency’ from sociology
also used in cultural studies refers
to :

(C) Art editors to promise to use
their press releases
(D) Find out which media have
been most friendly to their
client in the past
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—DJAN - 19318/III—D
74. A research design that does not
involve random assignment of
subjects to experimental groups is